<= Paradise Valley

G
APAQ_‘ Unified School District

NATIGNAL DLITCHAS: NS COOPERATIVE Contract Extension/Amendment

March 7, 2024
Epifiini Landscaping Inc.

3066 North Lear Avenue
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

Attn: Mr. Greg Perez (gperez@epifiniinc.com, amiller@epifini-com)} julie@epifini.com

Re: Extension Agreement for Contract #20-01PV-05, Custodial, Grounds and Maintenance Services

The above referenced contract is hereby mutually extended for an additional one (1) year period until
June 1, 2025. This is the fifth and final year of a five-year agreement. Please indicate your desire to
extend your contract by completing and emailing back the signed Contract Extension along with the
following documentation:

Updated Certificate of Insurance (see terms and conditions of contract to ensure compliance).
Proof/Verification of ROC Licensing in good standing (if applicable).

Proof of any other applicable licensing related to your contract.

Proof/Verification of good standing with Arizona Corporation Commission or other State’s
comparable Corporations/Business Division or Secretary of State (as applicable).

Updated Contact Information Sheet completed.

Please check ONE of the following appropriate boxes regarding pricing:
1 No contract pricing updates. Current price on file is accurate.

{4 Our contract pricing is based on a firm-fixed price list. We are providing an updated firm-fixed price list
for 1GPA’s approval with this extension.

1 Our contract pricing is based on a percentage discount. We are providing new price lists for 1GPA’s
approval with this extension. Note: Percentage Discounts remain the same as per contract terms and
conditions.

[0 We are aware of new price lists that will be available during the upcoming contract year. We will
present those when received. Current price lists will remain on file until updated price lists are received
and approved by 1GPA.

Page 1 of 2
Revised 12.12.2022



mailto:gperez@epifiniinc.com
Temo
Cross-Out

Temo
Cross-Out


Please include a brief description of all the price updates below:

It is the contractor’s responsibility to keep all pricing up to date and on file with 1GPA. All price changes
must be provided to 1GPA for review and utilizing the same format provided in the contractor’s original
proposal.

By signing this document, vendor certifies that neither it nor its principals are presently debarred,
suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in
this transaction by any Federal department or agency; and in accordance with ARS § 35-394, the vendor
is not currently and for the duration of the contract will not use the forced labor of ethnic Uyghurs in the
People's Republic of China including goods, services, contractors, subcontractors or suppliers thereof.

In addition, please verify that your company is providing usage reports as per the terms of your contract.
If you have any questions or concerns regarding these reports, please feel free to contact Michelle Aiken
by email: maiken@1GPA.org.

Except as otherwise expressly provided in this amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the
Contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Vendor Acceptance/Signature:

it i

Gregory S. Perez

Title: Date:
President / Owner 3/26/2024

1GPA Authorized Signature: .

Printed Name:

Anein
Printed Name: Christy Knorr v

Title: President Date:
o4 /04 /2024
Paradise Valley Unified School District Authorized Signature:

Eva Calles

Printed Name: Eva Calles

Title: Director of Purchasing Date:
5/3/2024

Page 2 of 2
Revised 12.12.2022



mailto:maiken@1GPA.org



